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Part I: Log 

(This log contains space for up to 5 different field experiences for your 10 hours. You may only need one! If you have fewer field
experiences, just delete the extra rows. If you have more than 5 field experiences, please copy and paste additional rows. Thank you!)
	Date(s)
	1st Field Experience Activity/Time
	PSC Online Teaching  Standard(s)
	Reflection
(Minimum of 3-4 sentences per question)

	9/15/2012

9/22/2012

10/7/2012

10/21/2012

11/5/2012

11/18/2012

	· Researching best practices in online learning and course design (evaluating data, emerging research, scholarly articles) (2 Hours) 
· Reading and reflecting upon Engaging the Online Learner (Conrad) and Essentials of Online Course Design (Vai and Sosulski) (6 Hours) 
· Exploring internet resources related to meeting the needs of diverse learners in an online learning environment  (2 Hours)
[10 Hours] 
	I,i, IV; I,i,VII; II, i, II; II,i, IX; II,i,XI; III, i, I
	1. Briefly describe the field experience. What did you learn about online development and design from completing this field experience?  
In this field experience, I conducted research on the best practices in online learning and course design. I explored a variety of online and text-based resources with information on effective online instruction. I read and reflected upon two texts, Engaging the Online Learner and Essentials of Online Course Design. Through this experience, I gained knowledge on instructional approaches and strategies, differentiation techniques, assessment methods, engagement strategies, and collaboration techniques within the context of an online learning course.  
 2. How did this learning relate to the knowledge (what must you know), skills (what must you be able to do) and dispositions (attitudes, beliefs, enthusiasm) required of an online teacher? (Refer to the standards you selected in Part I. Use the language of the PSC standards in your answer and reflect on all 3—knowledge, skills, and dispositions.) 
This field experience enhanced my overall knowledge and understanding of teaching and learning in an online learning environment. A strong understanding of instruction, differentiation, assessment, engagement, and collaboration are vital when facilitating on online course. In addition, knowing how to implement and apply this information brings the importance of skill level. Through this experience, I was exposed to a variety of ways to implement the knowledge, contributing to an increase in skill level. In addition, this knowledge increased my enthusiasm for online learning as it increased my comfort level with online learning. Knowledge, skills, and disposition are vital elements of effective online learning. Through this field experience, I feel that I gained elements of each. 
3. Describe how this field experience impacted school improvement, faculty development or student learning at your school. How can the impact be assessed? 
As I gained this information, I quickly brought it back to a group of colleagues with an interest in online learning. This knowledge contributed to a variety of professional conversation about online and blended learning. In addition, I took ideas and knowledge gained through this experience and applied it in my traditional classroom. Several of these elements (like strategies for differentiation) were implemented on a consistent basis after discovery, certainly enhancing student learning. The true impact of this field experience will come after students complete the online learning experience, developed through this course. Because this course I developed implements much of what was learned through this field experience, it is believed that student learning will be positively impacted. 


	DIVERSITY
(Place an X in the box representing the race/ethnicity and subgroups involved in this field experience.)

Ethnicity

P-12 Faculty/Staff

P-12 Students

P-2

3-5

6-8

9-12

P-2
3-5
6-8
9-12
Race/Ethnicity:


Asian

X

Black

X

Hispanic

X

Native American/Alaskan Native


White

X

Multiracial

Subgroups:


Students with Disabilities


Limited English Proficiency


Eligible for Free/Reduced Meals


	

	Date(s)
	2nd Field Experience Activity/Time
	PSC Online Teaching  Standard(s)
	Reflection
(Minimum of 3-4 sentences per question)

	

	
	
	1. Briefly describe the field experience. What did you learn about online development and design from completing this field experience?  
 2. How did this learning relate to the knowledge (what must you know), skills (what must you be able to do) and dispositions (attitudes, beliefs, enthusiasm) required of an online teacher? (Refer to the standards you selected in Part I. Use the language of the PSC standards in your answer and reflect on all 3—knowledge, skills, and dispositions.) 
3. Describe how this field experience impacted school improvement, faculty development or student learning at your school. How can the impact be assessed? 



